## VILLAGE OF BENTLEYVILLE 2024 ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE	SUBJECT	READING	ADOPTED
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
	of January 2024 in the amount of \$127,802.81 and		
2024-01	declaring an emergency.	1/17/2024	1/17/2024
202101	An Ordinance authorizing the purchase of a 2024	1/1//2021	1/1//2021
	Dodge Durango for use by the Bentleyville Police		
	Department from La Porte Chrysler in accordance		
2024.02	with the provisions of Ohio Revised Code Section	1/17/2024	1/17/2024
2024-02	125.01 <sup>©</sup> and declaring an emergency.	1/17/2024	1/17/2024
			TABLED
			Off Table
			2/21/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		Passed
	contract with Lexipol for use by the police		02/21/2024.
2024-03	department and declaring an emergency	1/17/2024	
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		
	contract with Suspect Technologies for use by the		1/17/2024
2024-04	police department and declaring an emergency.	1/17/2024	
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
	of February 2024 in the amount of \$80,490.75 and		
2024-05	declaring an emergency.	2/21/2024	2/21/2024
2024-03		Voted to go	2/21/2024
	A Devel diverse discrimination of the second s	-	
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a	back on	
2024.02	contract with Lexipol for use by the police	Agenda.	
2024-03	department and declaring an emergency.		2/21/2024
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into a		
	contract with Geauga Highway Company, in an		
	amount not to exceed \$89,657.63 for the Riverview	2/21/2024	
2024-6	Park Improvements and declaring an emergency		02/21/2024
	An Ordinance for the payment of bills in the month		
	of March 2024 in the amount of \$49,198.73 and		
	declaring an emergency.		
2024-07		3/20/2024	3/20/2024
202107	A Desclution amonding the Dentleywills Dudget for	0/20/2021	0/20/2021
2024 08	A Resolution amending the Bentleyville Budget for	2/20/2024	2/20/224
2024-08	fiscal year 2024 and declaring an emergency	3/20/2024	3/20/224
	An Ordinance repealing Subsection (h) of Section		
	416.05 of the Codified Ordinances for the Village of		
	Bentleyville deleting the requirement that		
	Pedestrians upon a Roadway Shall Yield to the		
	Right-of-Way to All Vehicles upon the Roadway,		3/20/2024
2024-09	and declaring an emergency	3/20/2024	
	A Resolution authorizing the mayor to enter into an		
	agreement with Love Insurance to provide for the		
	continuation of property, casualty and liability		
	insurance coverage for the Village in an amount not		
	to exceed \$95,0000.00 and declaring an emergency.		
2024-10	a checca \$70,000000 and doctaring an emergency.	3/20/2024	3/20/2024
2027-10	An Ordinance to amend certain provisions of the	5/20/2024	J/20/2027
2024 11	Municipal Income Tax Code of the Village of		
2024-11	Bentleyville pursuant to House Bill 33 and declaring	2/20/2021	2/20/2023
	an emergency.	3/20/2024	3/20/2024

## VILLAGE OF BENTLEYVILLE 2024 ORDINANCES & RESOLUTIONS

	An Ordinance amending Ordinance 2023-36		
	increasing the salary of the director of		
	law/prosecutor for the year 2024, fixing		
2024-12	compensation and declaring an emergency.	3/20/2024	3/20/2024
	An Ordinance to authorize transfer of funds from the		
	General Fund to the Capital Equipment Fund and		
2024-13	declaring an emergency	3/20/2024	3/20/2024